
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: ESTABLISHMENT-III BRANCH

ROOM NO.222: OLQ SECRETARIAT: DELHI-1100S4

NoF OE.3(05)/E-III/Snty/MISC/2016/PF-1i S'Q'

1
2

3
4
5
6
7

B

Y

Dated 2. a1 \)-5)1 ~

CORRIGENDUM
In partial modification in ttte final Seniority List of TGT (Male) for the Block

Year 1997-2003 issued . vide Order No.DE.3(3)/E-
III/SpI.Celi/99/vol.II/12581-620 dated-21.07.2004, following inclusion
has been made which may be read as appearing in the given list mentioned
against each>
IINCLUSION.

NAME& Degn.& DRI Proposed INCLUSION IN Seniority
EMPLY.ID DOB & Cat DP List

NARESH TGT(N.SC) DP Snty No. 8108 A may be
KUMAR DOB· allotted to Sh. NARESH
Em[!lo',lee 20/04/1965 KUMAR, TGT (N.Se), DP
ID- CAT.-GEN GEN and placed below
20010118 HOSHIYAR SINGH,' TGTc

N.Se., DP (GEN) Snty. No.
8108 and above BIPIN
KUMAR SINGH,TGT N.Se ..
DP, GEN snty. No. 8109 in

. the Seniority List of TGT
I . Male 1997-2003 .-

- -
The proposed modification/INCLUSION in the seniority list

of TGT(Male) 1997-2003 is circulated by draft corrigendum on the website
of the Dept!. for 15 days for invitinq of objections (if any). \ \\', _

V~(I"
(MANVINDERSINGH)

Assn DIR.OFEON.(E-III )
Dated. 2-"16'>11 ~No.F.DE.3(05)/E-III/Snty/MISCI2016IPF-II.(C I

All Regional Director of Education ..
All Dy. Director of Education DistrictsiWelfare with the request to ensure that this
Corrigendum be circulated among all the Govt. Schools/Branches.
P.S. to Secv. (Edn.)/Jt. Secy. {Edn.)/Director (Edn.).
PA 10Addl D.E.(Admn.)/J D.E.(Admn.)/DD.E. (HQ)ID.D.E.(Admn.).
Superintendent E-II/E-IV Branches,
HOS, GBSS, SARA! KALE KHAN, NEW DELHI-110059. SCH. CODE 19240418.
NARESH KUMAR, TGT (N.SC) (Emp. ID-20010118) through HOS. GBSS, SARAI
KALE KHAN, NEW DELHI-110059. SCH. CODE 19240418.
Guard File.
In Char e Com uter Cen Dte. of Education. with the re uest.to. u load this
Corrigendum on the website of Department.

\' <1'11l
(MANVINDERSINGH)

Assn. OIR.OFEON(E-III)


	Page 1
	Titles
	Dated 2. a1 \)-5)1 ~ 
	The proposed modification/INCLUSION in the seniority list 
	V~(I" 
	Y 

	Tables
	Table 1



